File Number

BNPDTL-
20090825BFV

BNPDTL-

20090825BIM

0000097346

0000105748

0000105605

0000097351

BNPDTL-
20090825BRZ

REPORT NO. PN-2-200213-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/13/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Construction
Permit
Amendment

Construction
Permit

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Construction
Permit

Service

LPD

LPD

FM

LPD

AM

FM

LPD

Call Sign

NEW

NEW

WEGM

W26EQ-
D

WCIS

WNOD

NEW

Facility ID  Station Type

181836

182672

1890

168229

70623

53554

181381

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

40

a7

95.1

26

760.0

94.1

38

City, State

JUNCOS, PR

YAKIMA, WA

SAN GERMAN,
PR

STATE
COLLEGE, PA

MORGANTON,
NC

MAYAGUEZ, PR

TAMUNING, GU

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

TV RED DE PUERTO

RICO INC

CTB SPECTRUM
SERVICES, LLC

SPANISH
BROADCASTING
SYSTEM HOLDING
COMPANY, INC.

WJAC LICENSEE,
LLC

W.F.M.
INCORPORATED

SPANISH
BROADCASTING
SYSTEM HOLDING
COMPANY, INC.

MARIANAS MEDIA
INVESTORS, INC.

Status Date

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

02/11/2020

02/11/2020

02/11/2020

02/11/2020

02/10/2020

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Dismissed

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed
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File Number

BNPDTL-
20090825BOH

BNPDTL-
20090825BGD

BNPDTL-
20090825BTN

BNPDTL-
20090825BZN

BNPDTL-
20090825BJC

0000098045

BNPDTL-
20090825BHK

BNPDTL-
20090825BIN

REPORT NO. PN-2-200213-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/13/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Construction
Permit

Construction
Permit

Construction
Permit
Amendment

Construction
Permit

Construction
Permit

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Construction
Permit
Amendment

Construction
Permit

Service

LPD

LPD

LPD

LPD

LPD

AM

LPD

LPD

Call Sign

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

WIGT

NEW

NEW

Facility ID  Station Type

182750

181611

182380

182879

181129

87157

182661

182676

Main

Channel/Freq.

42

51

51

42

42

1690.0

40

48

City, State

SILVER
SPRINGS, NV

PALM SPRINGS

, CA

PALM SPRINGS
, CA

AGANA, GU

DEDEDO, GU

CHARLOTTE
AMALIE, VI

ROSEBURG,
OR

YAKIMA, WA

Applicant or Licensee

CTB SPECTRUM

SERVICES, LLC
JOURNAL
BROADCAST
CORPORATION
JOSE RIVERA
MIRAMONTES

CHOICE

BROADCASTING

COMPANY

SORENSEN
TELEVISION
SYSTEMS, INC

THREE ANGELS

CORPORATION

CTB SPECTRUM

SERVICES, LLC

CTB SPECTRUM

SERVICES, LLC

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

02/10/2020

02/06/2020

02/10/2020

02/10/2020

02/06/2020

02/11/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020

Status

Dismissed

Dismissed

Dismissed

Dismissed

Dismissed

Granted

Dismissed

Dismissed
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REPORT NO. PN-2-200213-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/13/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000094424 Renewal of FX W272DS 90508 Main 102.3 MIAMI, FL RADIO PIMENT BOUK  02/11/2020  Granted
License
Amendment

0000097659 Displacement LPD KZVY-LD 183029 Main 13 ANCHORAGE, One Ministries, Inc. 02/11/2020 Granted

AK

0000035805 Minor DTV KRIV 22204 Main 26 HOUSTON, TX FOX TELEVISION 02/11/2020  Granted
Modification STATIONS, LLC

0000099782 Minor FX W219DL 148748 91.7 WARRENTON, LIBERTY 02/11/2020  Granted
Modification VA UNIVERSITY, INC.

BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 182739 39 CARSON CITY, CTB SPECTRUM 02/10/2020 Dismissed

20090825BNF  Permit NV SERVICES, LLC

BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 183563 48 ROSEBURG, BETTER LIFE 02/11/2020 Dismissed

20091014AFE Permit OR TELEVISION, INC.

BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 182768 50 EVANSVILLE, IN  KINGDOM OF GOD, 02/10/2020 Dismissed

20090825BSC  Permit INC.

0000105687 Minor LPD WSPY- 187840 30 Earlville, IL NELSON TV, INC. 02/11/2020  Granted
Modification LD

0000079295 Renewal of FX W280ED 148018 103.9 NEW BERN, NC  CTC MEDIA GROUP, 02/11/2020  Granted
License INC.
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REPORT NO. PN-2-200213-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/13/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000035648 Minor DTV KRCG 41110 Main 12 JEFFERSON KRCG LICENSEE, 02/11/2020  Granted
Modification CITY, MO LLC
Amendment
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 182877 40 AGANA, GU CHOICE 02/10/2020 Dismissed
20090825BZM  Permit BROADCASTING
COMPANY
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 182693 45 BOISE, ID CTB SPECTRUM 02/10/2020 Dismissed
20090825BKR  Permit SERVICES, LLC
0000105285 Renewal of AM WSPG 3026 Main 1400.0 SPARTANBURG FOX SPORTS 02/11/2020  Granted
License , SC SPARTANBURG 2
Amendment LLC
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 181821 47 GURABO, PR TV RED DE PUERTO 02/10/2020 Dismissed
20090825BPE  Permit RICO INC
Amendment
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 181828 42 AGUADILLA, PR TV RED DE PUERTO 02/06/2020 Dismissed
20090825BHH  Permit RICO INC
Amendment
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 182101 46 YAKIMA, WA CTB SPECTRUM 02/06/2020 Dismissed
20090825BIL Permit SERVICES, LLC
0000094748 Renewal of AM WLBE 73202 Main 790.0 LEESBURG- WLBE 790, INC. 02/11/2020  Granted
License EUSTIS, FL
Amendment
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 181819 40 FAJARDO, PR TV RED DE PUERTO 02/06/2020 Dismissed
20090825BIT Permit RICO INC
0000094399 Renewal of FM WIOC 8152 Main 105.1 PONCE, PR International 02/11/2020 Granted
License Broadcasting
Amendment Corporation
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 181210 38 SABANA TV RED DE PUERTO 02/10/2020 Dismissed
20090825BMJ  Permit GRANDE, PR RICO INC
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 181529 38 PONCE, PR SPANISH 02/10/2020 Dismissed
20090825BSS  Permit BROADCASTING
SYSTEM HOLDING
COMPANY, INC. (PR)
0000105585 License To LPD WXOD- 183693 8 PALM BEACH, DTV AMERICA 02/11/2020  Granted
Cover LD FL CORPORATION
0000097349 Renewal of FM WIOB 8153 Main 97.5 MAYAGUEZ, PR SPANISH 02/11/2020  Granted
License BROADCASTING
Amendment SYSTEM HOLDING
COMPANY, INC.
0000091112 License To FX W237FB 202900 95.3 TALLAHASSEE, LIVE 02/11/2020  Granted
Cover FL COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.
0000035800 Minor DTV KVIH-TV 40450 Main 12 CLOVIS, NM KVII LICENSEE, LLC 02/11/2020  Granted
Modification
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File Number

0000087755

0000097352

0000092534

0000099860

0000094394

0000105736

BNPDTL-
20100223AAE

0000096969

REPORT NO. PN-2-200213-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/13/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Construction
Permit
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Service

FX

FX

FM

FX

AM

DTV

LPD

AM

Call Sign

W245D0

W276Al

WMBR

W285ES

WRSJ

WZTV

NEW

WIVV

Facility ID  Station Type

202412

53553

64683

139275

54958

418

184812

8392

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

96.9

103.1

88.1

104.9

1520.0

15

51

1370.0

City, State

LAKE WALES,
FL

PONCE, PR

CAMBRIDGE,

MA

SMETHPORT,

PA

SAN JUAN, PR

NASHVILLE, TN

MAPLE VALLEY
, Ml

ISLAND OF
VIEQUES, PR

Applicant or Licensee

SUPER W MEDIA

GROUP, INC.

SPANISH
BROADCASTING

SYSTEM HOLDING

COMPANY, INC.

TECHNOLOGY
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

COLONIAL RADIO

GROUP, INC.

International
Broadcasting
Corporation

WZTV LICENSEE,

LLC

CTB SPECTRUM

SERVICES TWO LLC

CALVARY
EVANGELISTIC
MISSION, INC.

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

02/11/2020

02/11/2020

02/11/2020

02/11/2020

02/11/2020

02/11/2020

02/11/2020

02/11/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-200213-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/13/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 182866 47 ASPEN, CO MIK, LLC 02/10/2020 Dismissed
20090825BX0O  Permit
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 181126 38 DEDEDO, GU SORENSEN 02/06/2020 Dismissed
20090825BIY Permit TELEVISION
SYSTEMS, INC
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 182746 38 SILVER CTB SPECTRUM 02/10/2020 Dismissed
20090825B0I Permit SPRINGS, NV SERVICES, LLC
0000035797 Minor DTV KTVO 21251 Main 33 KIRKSVILLE, KTVO LICENSEE, LLC  02/11/2020  Granted
Modification MO
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 182742 46 BOISE, ID ALMA 02/10/2020 Dismissed
20090825BNW  Permit CORPORATION
0000086637 License To FL KJZX-LP 195044 101.9 AUSTIN, TX Third Coast Activist 02/11/2020  Granted
Cover Resource Center
0000035799 Minor DTV KVII-TV 40446 Main 7 AMARILLO, TX KVII LICENSEE, LLC 02/11/2020  Granted
Modification
0000096958 Renewal of FM WLAZ 27292 Main 89.1 KISSIMMEE, FL  CAGUAS 02/11/2020  Granted
License EDUCATIONAL TV,
Amendment INC.
0000105398 Modification FL KROJ-LP 196858 101.5 PANORAMA Ballet Folklorico Ollin 02/11/2020  Granted
of License CITY, CA
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REPORT NO. PN-2-200213-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/13/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 182883 46 AGANA, GU CHOICE 02/11/2020 Dismissed
20090825BZW  Permit BROADCASTING
COMPANY
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 184687 51 FAYETTEVILLE DTV AMERICA Il, LLC  02/11/2020 Dismissed
20100217ABS  Permit , AR
Amendment
0000105732 Renewal of FM WBBX 67576 Main 106.1 POCOMOKE Michael Powell 02/10/2020  Granted
License CITY, MD
Amendment
0000098551 License To FL KFEXY-LP 192016 99.1 MESA, AZ SAN TAN 02/11/2020  Granted
Cover EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA
0000105709 License To DTV WTAP- 4685 Main 35 PARKERSBURG GRAY TELEVISION 02/11/2020 Granted
Cover TV , WV LICENSEE, LLC
0000035796 Minor DTV KHQA- 4690 Main 7 HANNIBAL, MO KHQA LICENSEE, 02/11/2020  Granted
Modification TV LLC
0000100877 Minor FX W292GE 156649 104.7 MIAMI, FL Carl Tutera 02/11/2020  Granted
Modification
0000096759 Renewal of AM WFHT 72684 Main 1390.0 AVON PARK, FL  WFHT LLC 02/11/2020  Granted
License
Amendment
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REPORT NO. PN-2-200213-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/13/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 181131 40 DEDEDO, GU SORENSEN 02/10/2020 Dismissed
20090825BJG Permit TELEVISION
SYSTEMS, INC
0000035801 Minor DTV KDBC- 33764 Main 18 EL PASO, TX KDBC LICENSEE, 02/11/2020  Granted
Modification TV LLC
0000105745 Minor DTV WNAB 73310 Main 30 NASHVILLE, TN  NASHVILLE LICENSE  02/11/2020  Granted
Modification HOLDINGS, L.L.C.
0000094401 Renewal of FM WIOA 8151 Main 99.9 SAN JUAN, PR International 02/11/2020 Granted
License Broadcasting
Amendment Corporation
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 181413 43 CADILLAC, M WEST CENTRAL 02/10/2020 Dismissed
20090825BLG  Permit MICHIGAN MEDIA
MINISTRIES
0000105708 Minor LPT W36FJ-D 74113 Main 36 SEBRING, FL CBS OPERATIONS 02/11/2020  Granted
Modification INVESTMENTS INC.
0000096760 Renewal of FX W298BU 138526 107.5 AVON PARK, FL  WFHT LLC 02/11/2020  Granted
License
Amendment
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 181418 40 TAMUNING, GU  MARIANAS MEDIA 02/10/2020 Dismissed
20090825BRW  Permit INVESTORS, INC.
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File Number

BNPDTL-
20090825BZL

BNPDTL-

20090825BXP

0000101105

BNPDTL-
20100223ADF

BNPDTL-

20090828ACX

BNPDTL-
20100120ACS

0000086765

BNPDTL-
20090825BNU

REPORT NO. PN-2-200213-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/13/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Construction
Permit

Construction
Permit

Minor
Modification

Construction
Permit
Amendment

Construction
Permit

Construction
Permit

License To
Cover
Amendment

Construction
Permit
Amendment

Service

LPD

LPD

FX

LPD

LPD

LPD

FX

LPD

Call Sign

NEW

NEW

K297CC

NEW

NEW

NEW

K273DH

NEW

Facility ID  Station Type

182873

182867

156281

184919

183048

184152

201074

182738

Channel/Freq.

38

48

106.1

51

51

51

102.5

44

City, State

AGANA, GU

ASPEN, CO

WACO, TX

GAYLORD, Ml

BIRCH BAY, WA

EMPORIA, KS

MARSHALL, TX

BOISE, ID

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

CHOICE
BROADCASTING
COMPANY

MIK, LLC

Gary L Moss

CTB SPECTRUM
SERVICES TWO LLC

DEEPAK VISWANATH

EICB-TV EAST, LLC

RCA
BROADCASTING, LLC

ALMA
CORPORATION

Status Date

02/10/2020

02/10/2020

02/11/2020

02/11/2020

02/11/2020

02/11/2020

02/10/2020

02/10/2020

Status

Dismissed

Dismissed

Granted

Dismissed

Dismissed

Dismissed

Granted

Dismissed
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REPORT NO. PN-2-200213-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/13/2020 Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000094423 Renewal of AM WQVN 27713 Main 1360.0 NORTH MIAMI, RADIO PIMENT BOUK  02/11/2020  Granted
License FL
Amendment
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